Change Order No. 7

Project Name: Kelly Lane at SH 130 NBFR Left Turn Lane Improvements			Owner's Project No.:					
Project Owner and Address: City of Pflugerville 100 E. Main Street P O BOX 589 Pflugerville, TX 78691-0589			Date of Issuance: January 28, 2015					
Project Contractor and Address: Cash Construction Company, Inc. 18607 Heatherwilde Blvd. Pflugerville, Texas 78660			Date of Contract:					
Fillaget ville, Texas 70000			Contract Period:					
It is agr	eed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:							
Item#	Description Of Changes		duct from Contract	Change in Contract Price	Change in Contract Time			
l	Left Turn Lane and Traffic Signal Modification (See Attached Worksheet)			\$135,881.40	98 Days			
	Difference Net =		N/A	\$135,881.40	98 Days			
Summary It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows Contract Price prior to this Change Order \$			Contract Time prior to this Change Order Substantial (days and date)					
				sys and date).				
Net Inc	rease (decrease) of this Change Order: \$ 135,881,40			(decrease) of this Chan 98 days	ge Order			
Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$			Revised Contract Time with all approved Change Orders Substantial (days and date): Final (days and date):					
	nges included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance wincluded therein.	ith the tern	ns, stipulations and	conditions of the origina	Contract as			
BD Groh				1/28/1	5			
Accepted for Confractor by: Cash-Construction Company, Inc.				Date:	15			
Recom	nended for Approval by: Dan Franz, P.E., City Engineer			Date:	-			
Approved for Owner by: Brandon Wade, City Manager		•	Attest:	Date:				
Approv	ed for Owner by: (Other - when required)			Date:	· •			
Distribu	tion: Contractor File Field		Owner	Other				



	R: CASH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.					
ROJECT:	Kelly Lane Phase 1 Muchision Ridge to Falcon Pointe Blvd (West)					
TEM:	CPR #11 Kelly Lane Turn Lane					
DATE:	1/21/2015					
				Additional	Unit	Bid
Item #	Description	Qty.	Unit	Days	Bid	Amount
	New & Additional Items					
1	Remove & Dispose of 18° RCP	12.00	LF		\$120.00	\$1,440.0
2	Unclassified Roadway Excavation	191.00	CY		\$30.00	\$5,730.0
3	Unclassified Fill Embankment	37.00	CY		\$26.00	\$962.0
4	Traffic Control	1.00	LS		\$8,800.00	\$8,800.0
5	4° Single White Dashed TY II	66.00	LF		\$1.30	\$85.8
6	4° Double Yellow Solid TY II	582.00	LF		\$2.50	\$1,455.0
7	8° Single White Solid TY II	450.00			\$2.50	\$1,125.0
6	24° Stop Bar TY II	12.00			\$8.00	\$96.0
9	Traffic Signage	1.00			\$2,400.00	\$2,400.0
10	4* Single White Dashed TY I	66.00			\$1,30	\$85.8
11	8' Single White Dashed TY I	450.00			\$2.60	\$1,170.0
12	4" Double Yellow Solid TY I	582.00			\$2.60	\$1,513.2
13	24° Stop Bar TY I	12.00			\$21.00	\$252.0
14	Elim Exist Pav Mrk & Mrks 4°	765.00			\$1.40	\$1,071.0
15	Elim Exist Pay Mrk & Mrks 4" Elim Exist Pay Mrk & Mrks 12"	198.00			\$3.20	\$633.6
16	2* HMAC TY C	347.00			\$25.00	\$8,675.0
		491.00				
17	4* HMAC TY B	283.00			\$27.00	\$13,257.00 \$22,357.00
18	8° HMAC TY B				\$79.00	
19	6° Curb & Gutter	268.00			\$29.50	\$7,906.00
20	6° Stamped Conc Pav in Medians (Brick Pavers)	219.00			\$70.00	\$15,330.00
21	Remove, Relocate & Reset Exist Curb Inlet TY IL-c	1.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	Remove Exist Conc Curb & Gutter	561.00	-		\$12.00	\$6,732.00
23	Drill Shaft TRF Sig Pole 36"	14.00			\$350.00	\$4,900.00
24	Condt PVC Shcd 40 2*	10.00			\$45.00	\$450.00
25	Condt PVC Shcd 40 3*	10.00			\$48.00	\$480.00
26	Elec Condr No 8 Bare	20.00			\$8.00	\$160.00
27	Install WHY TRF Sig Isolated	1.00			\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
28	Back Plate 12" LED GRN	3.00			\$75.00	\$225.0
29	VEH Sig Sec 12" LED GRN	3.00			\$250.00	\$750.00
30	VEH Sig Sec 12" LED YEL	3.00	EA		\$250.00	\$750.00
31	VEH Sig Sec 12" LED RED	3.00			\$250.00	\$750.00
32	TRF Sig CBL TY A 14 AWG 5 CONDR	600.00	LF		\$3.00	\$1,800.00
33	INS TRF SIG PL AM S 1 ARM 48	1.00	EA		\$10,200.00	\$10,200.0
34	Removing Traffic Signals Mast Arm	1.00	EA		\$1,300.00	\$1,300.0
35	VIVDS Camera Assembly	1.00	EA		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
36	VIVDS Communication Cable Coaxial	485.00	LF		\$4.00	\$1,940.0
	Total			0.00		\$135,881.4
						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	***************************************				i	
PRICES INCLL	DE: BONDS, MOBILIZATION.					
			i			
PRICES EYOU	JDE: SALES TAX, FIELD OFFICE, LAB TESTING, CONSTRUCTION PHOTOS,					
	ON VIDEOS, SURVEYING, ENGINEERING, PIN REPLACEMENT, PERMITS,					
	ETE REPAIR. HMAC REPAIR, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ANY EROSION					
	RESTORATION NOT LISTED.					
JOINT HULS U	1 NESTONATION NOT LISTED.			i		
NOTE:						
NOTE:						
		I		l l		

Project Duration Note: The duration of this change order is 98 Calendar Days (14 Weeks). This duration is based on 12 weeks for delivery of traffic signal equipment to site and 2 weeks to install new equipment and remove existing equipment. Turn lane improvements will be timed to be completed by the time the new signal equipment is installed.